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Signify Classified - Internal

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

LM-79-2019

P518402

REPORT IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1910-536-21, G2-2009-966-12)
INNOVATION CENTER

4/29/2021

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

CORELITE

SQ4-BB-050U-050D-835-1D-UNV-STD-W-8

CORELITE SQ4 SUSPENDED LED LUMINAIRE WITH BLACK BAFFLE
DOWNLIGHT 500 LUMENS PER FOOT

UPLIGHT 500 LUMENS PER FOOT

3500K CCT, 80 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

6493.0 lumens

N/A

110.2 lumens/watt
0.85/0.97/0.97

Rectangular (W 0.29' x L: 8' x H: 0')
Semi-Indirect

58.9
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR Il
NR
24 FT
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Signify Classified - Internal.
Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South Oo COOPER
Peachtree City, GA 30269 Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P518402
CATALOG NUMBER: SQ4-BB-050U-050D-835-1D-UNV-STD-W-8

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Signify Classified - Internal.
Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P518402

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: SQ4-BB-050U-050D-835-1D-UNV-STD-W-8

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:
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76 66 60 54 69 61 55 51
70 60 53 47 64 55 49 44
65 54 47 42 59 50 44 39
61 50 42 37 55 46 40 35
56 45 38 33 52 42 36 32
53 42 35 30 48 39 33 29
49 38 32 27 45 36 30 26
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
9694 9694 9694
9538 9515 9586
8925 9044 9296
8114 8371 8837
7202 7576 8240
6272 6769 7571
5372 5963 6938
4455 5061 6172
3422 4047 5259
2474 3064 4231
1686 2284 3357
1095 1652 2608
628 1163 1886
167 711 954
82 220 274
36 18 0
27 0 0
0 0 0

85°

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Signify Classified - Internal.
Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P518402

CATALOG NUMBER: SQ4-BB-050U-050D-835-1D-UNV-STD-W-8

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 191.8 3.0
10°-20° 490.4 7.6
20°-30° 614.0 9.5
30°-40° 567.1 8.7
40°-50° 381.1 5.9
50°-60° 196.8 3.0
60°-70° 61.7 0.9
70°-80° 3.9 0.1
80°-90° 2.4 0.0
90°-100° 292.9 4.5
100°-110° 795.7 12.3
110°-120° 818.1 12.6
120°-130° 654.1 10.1
130°-140° 513.9 7.9
140°-150° 394.1 6.1
150°-160° 283.4 4.4
160°-170° 173.3 2.7
170°-180° 58.4 0.9
0°-30° 1296.2 20.0
0°-40° 1863.3 28.7
0°-60° 2441.3 37.6
0°-90° 2509.2 38.6
90°-120° 1906.7 29.4
90°-150° 3468.7 53.4
90°-180° 3984.0 61.4
0°-180° 6493.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Scaled Data Report

0°
5o
15°
25°
35°
45°
55°
65°
75°
85°
90°
95°
105°
115°
125°
135°
145°
155°
165°
175°
180°

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
2102 2102 2102 2102 2102
2060 2039 2055 2062 2070 191
1699 1693 1753 1812 1850 473
1232 1242 1330 1421 1487 565
791 811 899 1004 1096 490
379 402 470 561 649 298
136 159 205 264 324 127
15 29 65 78 87 26
2 2 1 0 0 3
0 0 0 0 0 0
2 8 14 18 18 3
43 160 510 222 149 46
141 220 875 1332 1254 150
251 305 700 1393 1587 248
345 393 634 1068 1260 308
416 462 616 870 981 322
481 515 608 739 795 302
543 563 604 664 683 251
589 596 606 632 634 166
610 612 608 616 614 58
610 610 610 610 610
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South oo COOPER

Peachtree City, GA 30269 Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P518402
CATALOG NUMBER: SQ4-BB-050U-050D-835-1D-UNV-STD-W-8

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°| 2101.5 2101.5 21015 21015 21015
2.5°| 2106.4 2086.5 2091.7 2091.6 2086.0
5°1 2059.8 2038.9  2054.7 2062.0 2070.0
7.5°| 1972.8 1956.5 1986.8 2009.5 2026.0
10°| 1905.3 1891.3  1930.7 1961.7 1984.6
12.5°| 1827.2 1816.4  1864.0 1906.5 1935.8
15°| 1698.9 16929 1752.8 1811.6 1850.4
17.5°| 1561.4 1561.2 1629.5 1702.6 17493
20°( 1467.1 1470.0 15433 16239 1678.5
22.5°| 1372.7 1379.7 14579 15419 1604.5
25° 1232.2 1242.2  1329.8 1420.8 1487.4
27.5°| 1097.2 1111.7  1203.9 12985 1379.6
30°| 1008.5 1025.4 11194 12189 1302.4
32.5° 921.5 941.6  1033.1 1138.4 12235
35° 791.0 810.9 898.7 1004.5 1096.0
37.5° 656.2 675.6 761.5 865.6 964.4
40° 568.3 590.2 672.0 772.9 873.3
42.5° 488.6 510.5 587.4 686.6 781.4
45° 379.2 402.1 469.7 561.2 648.6
47.5° 288.5 313.4 372.7 455.5 535.2
50° 234.9 259.7 318.2 391.1 467.7
52.5° 191.7 215.8 268.6 337.3 407.5
55° 136.2 159.1 205.4 263.7 324.3
57.5° 94.1 113.8 155.3 204.0 251.5

60° 68.1 87.0 126.1 165.6 204.4
62.5° 45.3 62.6 100.9 1311 157.2
65° 15.3 29.2 65.1 78.5 87.4
67.5° 7.7 9.3 34.2 36.1 39.0
70° 6.1 6.1 16.3 17.4 20.3
72.5° 4.5 4.5 6.5 8.4 8.9
75° 2.0 2.0 1.0 0.0 0.0
77.5° 1.0 1.0 0.8 0.0 0.0
80° 1.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
82.5° 0.2 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0
85° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
87.5° 0.4 1.5 2.7 3.5 3.5
90° 2.0 7.7 13.7 17.7 17.7
92.5° 17.7 80.2 139.3 59.8 50.6

95° 43.2 160.2 510.1 222.0 149.1
97.5° 71.4 176.9 782.0 608.4 427.3
100° 90.2 188.1 865.2 877.1 708.2
102.5° 109.1 199.2 887.2 1084.7 935.8
105° 141.3 219.9 875.0 13323  1253.6
107.5° 174.6 2441 824.4  1460.1  1482.0
110° 198.2 261.5 786.7 14853  1579.3
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Signify Classified - Internal.
Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P518402

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: SQ4-BB-050U-050D-835-1D-UNV-STD-W-8

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
218.6 278.8 749.1 1464.4 1606.0
251.1 304.8 700.4  1393.4  1587.2
281.7 333.1 669.4  1292.7 1511.0
302.1 352.0 655.3  1225.2  1442.0
319.4 369.3 645.9 1157.6  1366.7
345.3 393.3 633.7 1067.7  1259.5
368.4 416.0 627.0 999.6  1164.2
382.6 428.6 623.9 956.8 1104.5
396.7 442.7 620.7 920.4 1051.2
415.9 462.0 616.0 869.7 980.9
436.7 478.5 613.7 824.9 918.6
449.3 489.6 612.1 796.5 880.9
461.8 499.0 610.5 774.2 844.8
480.7 515.2 608.2 738.9 794.6
501.9 531.4 606.2 711.2 754.9
516.0 540.9 606.2 695.3 729.8
527.0 548.8 604.7 681.0 709.4
543.4 562.6 604.3 663.6 682.7
559.5 574.5 604.3 651.7 666.3
568.9 582.4 604.3 643.8 655.3
578.4 588.7 605.8 637.4 645.9
588.6 596.2 606.2 631.8 633.7
599.2 603.0 608.2 625.1 626.6
602.3 606.1 608.2 621.9 621.9
605.4 607.7 608.2 618.8 618.8
610.1 612.1 608.2 616.0 614.1
611.7 611.7 607.0 613.2 610.1
610.1 610.1 610.1 610.1 610.1

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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